
            Surfing    SUP Distance     SUP Technical   Junior Prn.Dist. Prn.Tech   Sprint Relay
Place NGB TOTAL M1 M2 W1 W2 M1 M2 W1 W2 M1 M2 W1 W2 M1 W1 M1 W1 M1 W1 M1 W1 Team

MAX 20160 1000 860 1000 860 1000 860 1000 860 1000 860 1000 860 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
1 FRA 15487 730 555 670 583 860 610 555 528 860 670 860 583 1000 500 730 610 1000 583 1000 1000 1000
2 ESP 14636 610 500 610 450 670 555 1000 860 583 413 1000 670 555 730 1000 860 730 1000 670 500 670
3 JPN 13191 500 450 425 425 1000 730 610 488 1000 730 555 400 730 528 610 1000 670 610 500 500 730
4 ITA 11651 375 360 400 360 425 400 583 450 475 425 488 462 488 1000 555 730 555 860 730 670 860
5 PUR 10831 1000 450 500 380 475 355 730 380 375 370 730 395 425 555 488 610 670 500 860 583
6 ENG 10303 375 360 450 380 528 380 462 395 438 395 475 425 610 860 670 860 730 450 450 610
7 BRA 9690 583 450 860 528 370 335 500 400 555 300 450 438 475 670 583 500 610 555 528
8 USA 6973 375 360 475 360 380 350 390 670 860 670 583 500 500 500
9 ARG 6500 330 1000 488 365 475 413 528 340 528 528 450 500 555

10 GER 5949 330 330 400 380 375 340 425 370 310 413 450 488 400 450 488
11 CZE 5195 385 350 390 385 350 330 385 370 413 462 450 450 475
12 AUS 4616 860 670 475 583 413 610 450 555
13 CAN 4350 330 330 400 315 320 310 438 462 583 400 462
14 RSA 4338 528 475 555 400 375 500 375 400 730
15 NED 4214 413 360 450 345 400 330 860 528 528
16 DEN 3545 390 462 390 500 583 610 610
17 NZL 3430 390 730 500 462 488 860
18 SUI 3375 360 325 670 610 400 400 610
19 IRI 3300 360 320 370 395 555 400 450 450
20 PER 2775 390 500 330 500 500 555
21 POR 2681 413 380 380 583 475 450
22 GRE 2510 438 390 360 360 462 500
23 VEN 1815 340 475 1000
24 CRC 1758 413 330 320 295 400
25 HUN 1603 438 610 555
26 KSA 800 0 0 0 0 400 400
27 BEL 780 395 385
28 CIS 475 475
29 ESA 360 360
29 POL 360 360

ISA WORLD PADDLEBOARD & SUP CHAMPIONSHIP 2023 - VENDEE - LES SABLES D´OLONNE - TEAM POINTS



Pl Team BIB Prone M BIB SUP W BIB Prone W BIB SUP M Time

1 FRA 273 Julen Marticorena 86 Melanie Lafenetre 142 Élise Daudignon 139 Clément Colmas

2 ITA 143 Andrea Nicciarelli 60 Cecilia Pampinella 58 Cornelia Rigatti 96 Claudio Nika

3 JPN 157 Takehiro Horibe 49 Rika Okuaki 44 Yurika Horibe 162 Shuri Araki

4 ESP 126 Carlos Alonso 90 Alba Frey 36 Judit Verges 155 Antonio Morillo

5 ENG 135 Andrew Byatt 134 Holly Pye 45 Molly Roodhouse 145 Blue Ewer

6 PUR 159 Max Torres 37 Maricarmem Rivera 35 Susette Vélez 175 Ricardo Ávila

7 ARG 251 Gonzalo Romero 131 Alma Coleta Lucia Cosoleto 132 Santino Balsadela

8 BRA 105 Leandro Cruz 50 Roseli Novloski 38 Rebeka Klotz 298 David Leão

9 USA 184 Donald Miralle Kanani Yockman 185 Soryn Preston 259 Riley Jaggi

10 GER 180 Normen Weber 120 Tanja Ecker Milanka Linde 181 Bastian Grimm

11 CZE 263 Tomas Grosup 118 Linda Syrovátková 164 Katerina Trdlová 165 Matyas Soukup

12 CAN 123 Dan Miller Lise Richard 75 Jojo Davidson 163 Cam Carney

13 IRI 148 Aram Sadeghi 152 Setayesh Goodarzi 277 Elaheh Gahri Alireza Ghahharian

DNS NZL Karlos Aarsen Amelie Wink Billie Scott 176 Ollie Houghton

TEAM RELAY 

ISA WORLD SUP & PADDLEBOARD CHAMPIONSHIP - VENDEE  LES SABLES D´OLONNE



Pl Team Points Seed Country

1 FRANCE 1000 1 FRANCE

2 ITALIA 860 2 SPAIN

3 JAPAN 730 3 USA

4 SPAIN 670 4 JAPAN

5 ENGLAND 610 5 BRAZIL

6 PUERTO RICO 583 6 ITALIA

7 ARGENTINA 555 7 PUERTO RICO

8 BRAZIL 528 8 NEW ZEALAND

9 USA 500 9 ARGENTINA

10 GER 488 10 CANADA

11 CZEC 475 11 ENGLAND

12 CANADA 462 12 CZEC REPUBLIC

13 IRAN 450 13 GERMANY
DNS NEW ZEALAND 14 IRAN

TEAM RELAY
RESULTS SEEDS



HEAT #1 HEAT #2
Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time
2 265 Campbell Carter USA 1 96 Claudio Nika ITA
1 182 Johnny Hagan AUS 2 154 Itzel Delgado PER

DNS 275 Donato Freens NED x 3 180 Normen Weber GER 2.11.57

HEAT #3 HEAT #4
Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 175 Ricardo Avila PUR 1 127 Aaron Sanchez ESP
3 123 Dan Miller CAN 1.22.34 2 145 Blue Ewer ENG
2 252 Ondřej Petrák CZE 3 153 Mikaeil Moghadam IRI 2.02.91

HEAT #5 HEAT #6
Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 146 Noic Garioud FRA 1 176 Ollie Houghton NZL
3 129 Nathan Denis SUI 1.08.81 2 251 Gonzalo Romero ARG
2 136 Tomas Lacerda POR 3 116 Hassan Ajaj KSA 1.18.16

HEAT #7 HEAT #8
Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time
2 298 David Leão BRA 1 162 Shuri Araki JPN
1 264 Christian Andersen DEN 3 54 Sebastian Fumero CRC 1.02.06
3 172 Kjell de Bruyn BEL 0.56.82 2 214 Nikolaos Kalatzakis GRE

SPRINT RACE MEN QUARTER FINALS
HEAT #1 HEAT #2

Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 182 Johnny Hagan AUS 1.15.25 2 96 Claudio Nika ITA 1.08.09
3 175 Ricardo Avila PUR 1.19.85 1 127 Aaron Sanchez ESP 1.04.78
2 154 Itzel Delgado PER 1.17.14 3 265 Campbell Carter USA 1.16.59
4 145 Blue Ewer ENG 2.19.13 4 252 Ondřej Petrák CZE 1.20.94

HEAT #3 HEAT #4
Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 146 Noic Garioud FRA 1.05.44 1 176 Ollie Houghton NZL 1.06.81
2 264 Christian Andersen DEN 1.11.11 3 162 Shuri Araki JPN 1.08.60
4 251 Gonzalo Romero ARG 1.22.29 4 136 Tomas Lacerda POR 1.19.51
3 214 Nikolaos Kalatzakis GRE 1.20.95 2 298 David Leão BRA 1.06.89

SPRINT RACE MEN SEMIFINALS
HEAT #1 HEAT #2

Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time
4 182 Johnny Hagan AUS 1.14.58 2 127 Aaron Sanchez ESP
1 146 Noic Garioud FRA 1 176 Ollie Houghton NZL
2 96 Claudio Nika ITA 4 154 Itzel Delgado PER 1.19.51
3 298 David Leão BRA 1.10.24 3 264 Christian Andersen DEN 1.07.84

SPRINT RACE MEN FINAL
HEAT #1

Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 146 Noic Garioud FRA 1.15.36
2 176 Ollie Houghton NZL 1.17.06
3 96 Claudio Nika ITA 1.18.73
4 127 Aaron Sanchez ESP 1.55.45

                                               SUP SPRINT RACE MEN



RESULTS SEEDS
Place BIB NAME NF Points Sd NAME NF

1 146 Noic Garioud FRA 1000 1 Noic Garioud FRA
2 176 Ollie Houghton NZL 860 2 Aaron Sanchez ESP
3 96 Claudio Nika ITA 730 3 Campbell Carter USA
4 127 Aaron Sanchez ESP 670 4 Shuri Araki JPN
5 298 David Leão BRA 610 5 David Leão BRA
5 264 Christian Andersen DEN 610 6 Claudio Nika ITA
7 182 Johnny Hagan AUS 555 7 Ricardo Avila PUR
7 154 Itzel Delgado PER 555 8 Ollie Houghton NZL
9 175 Ricardo Avila PUR 500 9 Gonzalo Romero ARG
9 265 Campbell Carter USA 500 10 Dan Miller CAN
9 214 Nikolaos Kalatzakis GRE 500 11 Itzel Delgado PER
9 162 Shuri Araki JPN 500 12 Christian Andersen DEN

13 145 Blue Ewer ENG 450 13 Sebastian Fumero CRC
13 252 Ondřej Petrák CZE 450 14 Johnny Hagan AUS
13 251 Gonzalo Romero ARG 450 15 Blue Ewer ENG
13 136 Tomas Lacerda POR 450 16 Nathan Denis SUI
17 180 Normen Weber GER 400 17 Hassan Ajaj KSA
17 123 Dan Miller CAN 400 18 Ondřej Petrák CZE
17 153 Mikaeil  Moghadam IRI 400 19 Normen Weber GER
17 129 Nathan Denis SUI 400 20 Kjell de Bruyn BEL
17 116 Hassan Ajaj KSA 400 21 Nikolaos Malekakis GRE
17 172 Kjell de Bruyn BEL 400 22 Donato Freens NED
17 54 Sebastian Fumero CRC 400 23 Mikaeil Rahimi Moghadam IRI

DNS 275 Donato Freens NED 24 Tomas Lacerda POR

                 SUP SPRINT RACE  MEN



HEAT #1 HEAT #2
Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time
2 86 Melanie Lafenetre FRA 3 88 Duna Gordillo ESP 1.15.36
3 173 Lucia Clenboski ARG 1.31.25 1 37 Maricarmen Rivera PUR
1 107 Caroline Küntzel DEN 4 134 Holly Pye ENG 1.16.17.
4 91 Vania  Daryaei IRI 2.04.05 2 21 Tarryn King RSA

HEAT #3 HEAT #4
Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time

3 185 Soryn Preston USA 1.28.01 3 49 Rika Okuaki JPN 1.23.10
1 60 Cecilia Pampinella ITA 1 39 Paula Rodrigues BRA
2 128 Anna Tschirky SUI 5 56 Sawsan Jan KSA 2.54.53.
4 120 Tanja Ecker GER 1.28.83 4 108 Iva Dundová CZE 1.31.58

2 06 Csillag- Virag Kocsis HUN
SPRINT RACE WOMEN SEMIFINALS

HEAT #1 HEAT #2
Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time

3 107 Caroline Küntzel DEN 1.18.81 2 37 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 1.16.49
2 60 Cecilia Pampinella ITA 1.17.79 4 39 Paula Rodrigues BRA 1.37.68
1 21 Tarryn King RSA 1.15.89 1 86 Melanie Lafenetre FRA 1.12.25
4 06 Csillag- Virag Kocsis HUN 1.29.62 3 128 Anna Tschirky SUI 1.19.50

SPRINT RACE WOMEN FINAL
HEAT #1

Pl BIB NAME NF Time
3 21 Tarryn King RSA 1.30.55
1 86 Melanie Lafenetre FRA 1.25.21
4 60 Cecilia Pampinella ITA 1.31.22
2 37 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 1.25.67

                                          SUP SPRINT RACE WOMEN



RESULTS SEEDS
Place BIB NAME NF Points Seed NAME NF

1 86 Melanie Lafenetre FRA 1000 1 Melanie Lafenetre FRA
2 37 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 860 2 Duna Gordillo ESP
3 21 Tarryn King RSA 730 3 Soryn Preston USA
4 60 Cecilia Pampinella ITA 670 4 Rika Okuaki JPN
5 107 Caroline Küntzel DEN 610 5 Paula Rodrigues BRA

5 128 Anna Tschirky SUI 610 6 Cecilia Pampinella ITA
7 06 Csillag- Virag Kocsis HUN 555 7 Maricarmen Rivera PUR
7 39 Paula Rodrigues BRA 555 8 Lucia Clenboski ARG
9 173 Lucia Clenboski ARG 500 9 Caroline Küntzel DEN
9 88 Duna Gordillo ESP 500 10 Holly Pye ENG
9 185 Soryn Preston USA 500 11 Anna Tschirky SUI
9 49 Rika Okuaki JPN 500 12 Sawsan Jan KSA
13 91 Vania  Daryaei IRI 450 13 Iva Dundová CZE

13 134 Holly Pye ENG 450 14 Tanja Ecker GER
13 120 Tanja Ecker GER 450 15 Tarryn King RSA
13 108 Iva Dundová CZE 450 16 Vania Nejatizadeh Daryaei IRI
17 56 Sawsan Jan KSA 400 17 Csillag- Virag Kocsis HUN

        SUP SPRINT RACE WOMEN



Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 127 David Buil ESP 2.00.18.77
2 135 Andrew Byatt ENG 2.01.41.15
3 273 Julen Marticorena FRA 2.02.25.52
4 184 Donald Miralle USA 2.03.06.16
5 157 Takehiro Horibe JPN 2.05.41.55
6 105 Jader São Pedro BRA 2.06.18.72
7 143 Andrea Niciarelli ITA 2.07.33.60
8 186 Bastiaan de Knoop NED 2.18.20.26
9 168 Hernan Martinez PER 2.28.14.60

10 279 John Flynn PUR 2.32.28.74
OOT 281 Cristobal Risquez VEN 
DSQ 123 Dan Miller CAN
DNS 293 Ahmad Sarrami Foroushani IRI

        PRONE DISTANCE RACE MEN



Pl BIB NAME NF Points Seed NAME NF
1 127 David Buil ESP 1000 1 Julen Marticorena FRA

2 135 Andrew Byatt ENG 860 2 David Bull ESP

3 273 Julen Marticorena FRA 730 3 Donald Miralle USA

4 184 Donald Miralle USA 670 4 Takehiro Horibe JPN

5 157 Takehiro Horibe JPN 610 5 Jader São Pedro BRA

6 105 Jader São Pedro BRA 583 6 Andrea Niciarelli ITA

7 143 Andrea Niciarelli ITA 555 7 John Flynn PUR

8 186 Bastiaan de Knoop NED 528 8 Dan Miller CAN

9 168 Hernan Martinez PER 500 9 Hernan Martinez PER

10 279 John Flynn PUR 488 10 Andrew Byatt ENG

11 281 Cristobal Risquez VEN 475 11 Cristobal Risquez VEN 

DSQ 123 Dan Miller CAN 12 Bastiaan de Knoop NED
DNS 293 Ahmad Sarrami ForoushaniIRI 13 Ahmad Sarrami Foroushani IRI

       SEEDSRESULTS
        PRONE DISTANCE RACE MEN



Pl BIB NAME NF Time

1 44 Yurika Horibe JPN 2.06.10.47

2 36 Judit Verges ESP 2.09.35.65

3 58 Cornelia Rigatti  ITA 2.11.17.18

4 85 Jessica Georgelin ENG 2.17.04.20

5 142 Elise Daudignon FRA 2.26.38.07

OOT 75 Joanna Davidson CAN

DSQ 35 Susette Velez PUR

        PRONE DISTANCE RACE WOMEN



RESULTS

Pl BIB NAME NF Seed NAME NF

1 44 Yurika Horibe JPN 1000 1 Elise Daudignon FRA

2 36 Judit Verges ESP 860 2 Judit Verges ESP

3 58 Cornelia Rigatti  ITA 730 3 Yurika Horibe JPN

4 85 Jessica Georgelin ENG 670 4 Cornelia Rigatti  ITA

5 142 Elise Daudignon FRA 610 5 Susette Velez PUR

OOT 75 Joanna Davidson CAN 583 6 Joanna Davidson CAN

DSQ 35 Susette Velez PUR 7 Jessica Georgelin ENG

        SEEDS

DISTANCE RACE PRONE WOMEN



Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 162 Shuri Araki JPN 1.37.41.35
2 272 Titouan Puyo FRA 1.39.03.53
3 261 Rai Taguchi JPN 1.39.04.56
4 249 Aaron Sanchez ESP 1.39.17.05
5 146 Noic Gariou FRA 1.39.38.15
6 297 Michael Booth AUS 1.40.20.42
7 170 Fernando Perez ESP 1.40.54.39
8 145 Blue Ewer ENG 1.43.05.30
9 154 Itzel Delgado PER 1.44.32.87
10 132 Santino Basaldella ARG 1.45.11.42
11 175 Ricardo Ávila PUR 1.45.13.17
12 176 Ollie Houghton NZL 1.46.16.76
13 275 Donato Freens NED 1.46.19.18
14 216 Anastasios Tsouris GRE 1.46.22.69
15 270 Davide Alpino ITA 1.46.39.31
16 182 Johnny Hagan AUS 1.47.14.54
17 138 Filippo Mercuriali ITA 1.47.26.71
18 172 Kjell de Bruyn BEL 1.48.09.31
19 215 Vasileios Samniotis GRE 1.49.16.72
20 263 Tomáš Grošup CZE 1.52.22.60
21 271 Hector Jessel ENG 1.52.36.74
22 181 Bastian Grimm GER 1.53.34.80
23 300 Rudah Bosi BRA 1.54.32.84
24 250 Francisco Giusti ARG 1.55.44.75
25 259 Riley Jaggi USA 1.57.24.42
26 174 Cristian López PUR 2.00.49.40
27 252 Ondřej Petrák CZE 2.01.15.78
28 119 Max Sijrier NED 2.01.40.58
29 180 Normen Weber GER 2.01.58.09
30 161 Leandro Cruz BRA 2.03.53.44
31 167 Deciderio Morales PER 2.06.19.75
32 129 Nathan Denis SUI 2.10.48.35
33 148 Aram Sadeghi IRI 2.18.09.98
34 183 Alexander Tawaststjerna CAN 2.39.08.17

DNF 260 Asger Wohlert Smidt DEN
DNS 264 Christian Andersen DEN
DNS 115 Yousef Dagastani KSA
DSQ 163 Cameron Carney CAN

        SUP DISTANCE RACE MEN



        SEEDS
Pl BIB NAME NF Points Seed NAME NF
1 162 Shuri Araki JPN 1000 1 Titouan Puyo FRA
2 272 Titouan Puyo FRA 860 2 Noic Gariou FRA
3 261 Rai Taguchi JPN 730 3 Aaron Sanchez ESP
4 249 Aaron Sanchez ESP 670 4 Fernando Perez ESP
5 146 Noic Gariou FRA 610 5 Riley Jaggi USA
6 297 Michael Booth AUS 583 6 Shuri Araki JPN
7 170 Fernando Perez ESP 555 7 Rai Taguchi JPN
8 145 Blue Ewer ENG 528 8 Rudah Bosi BRA
9 154 Itzel Delgado PER 500 9 Leandro Cruz BRA
10 132 Santino Basaldella ARG 488 10 Davide Alpino ITA
11 175 Ricardo Ávila PUR 475 11 Filippo Mercuriali ITA
12 176 Ollie Houghton NZL 462 12 Ricardo Ávila PUR
13 275 Donato Freens NED 450 13 Cristian López PUR
14 216 Anastasios Tsouris GRE 438 14 Ollie Houghton NZL
15 270 Davide Alpino ITA 425 15 Francisco Giusti ARG
16 182 Johnny Hagan AUS 413 16 Santino Basaldella ARG
17 138 Filippo Mercuriali ITA 400 17 Cameron Carney CAN
18 172 Kjell de Bruyn BEL 395 18 Alexander TawaststjernaCAN
19 215 Vasileios Samniotis GRE 390 19 Itzel Delgado PER
20 263 Tomáš Grošup CZE 385 20 Deciderio Morales PER
21 271 Hector Jessel ENG 380 21 Christian Andersen DEN
22 181 Bastian Grimm GER 375 22 Asger Wohlert Smidt DEN
23 300 Rudah Bosi BRA 370 23 Michael Booth AUS
24 250 Francisco Giusti ARG 365 24 Johnny Hagan AUS
25 259 Riley Jaggi USA 360 25 Blue Ewer ENG
26 174 Cristian López PUR 355 26 Hector Jessel ENG
27 252 Ondřej Petrák CZE 350 27 Nathan Denis SUI
28 119 Max Sijrier NED 345 28 Yousef Dagastani KSA
29 180 Normen Weber GER 340 29 Ondřej Petrák CZE
30 161 Leandro Cruz BRA 335 30 Tomáš Grošup CZE
31 167 Deciderio Morales PER 330 31 Normen Weber GER
32 129 Nathan Denis SUI 325 32 Bastian Grimm GER
33 148 Aram Sadeghi IRI 320 33 Kjell de Bruyn BEL
34 183 Alexander Tawaststjerna CAN 315 34 Anastasios Tsouris GRE

DSQ Cameron Carney CAN 35 Vasileios Samniotis GRE
DNS Christian Andersen DEN 36 Donato Freens NED
DNS Yousef Dagastani KSA 37 Max Sijrier NED
DNF Asger Wohlert Smidt DEN 38 Aram Sadeghi IRI

RESULTS
        SUP DISTANCE RACE MEN



Pl BIB NAME NF Time

1 89 Esperanza Barreras ESP 1.52.55.48

2 88 Duna Gordillo ESP 1.53.10.68

3 37 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 1.55.03.17

4 128 Anna Tschirky SUI 1.55.15.43

5 92 Natsumi Baba JPN 1.56.25.67

6 60 Cecilia Pampinella  ITA 1.56.48.47

7 140 Anais Guyomarch FRA 1.57.22.47

8 87 Iona Rivet FRA 1.57.47.51

9 50 Roseli Novloski BRA 1.59.37.51

10 49 Rika Okuaki JPN 1.59.40.53

11 131 Alma Coleta ARG 2.00.26.32

12 33 Ginnie Betts ENG 2.01.11.35

13 32 Claudia Postiglione ITA 2.02.42.63

14 06 Csillag- Virag Kocsis HUN 2.03.03.11

15 120 Tanja Ecker GER 2.05.28.16

16 173 Lucia Clenboski ARG 2.06.38.40

17 39 Paula Rodrigues BRA 2.07.07.99

18 31 Marie Buchannen ENG 2.09.15.14

19 108 Iva Dundová CZE 2.19.04.99

20 164 Kateřina Trdlová CZE 2.20.01.26

21 40 Anabella Rivera PUR 2.21.19.52

22 43 Evette Terblanche RSA 2.34.10.19

OOT 290 Maryam Halimi IRI

DSQ 150 Nazanin Aminzadeh IRI

        SUP DISTANCE RACE WOMEN



                                                                 SUP DISTANCE RACE WOMEN
        RESULTS

Place BIB NAME NF Points Seed NAME NF

1 89 Esperanza Barreras ESP 1000 1 Iona Rivet FRA

2 88 Duna Gordillo ESP 860 2 Anais Guyomarch FRA

3 37 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 730 3 Esperanza Barreras ESP

4 128 Anna Tschirky SUI 670 4 Duna Gordillo ESP

5 92 Natsumi Baba JPN 610 5 Rika Okuaki JPN

6 60 Cecilia Pampinella  ITA 583 6 Natsumi Baba JPN

7 140 Anais Guyomarch FRA 555 7 Paula Rodrigues BRA

8 87 Iona Rivet FRA 528 8 Roseli Novloski BRA

9 50 Roseli Novloski BRA 500 9 Claudia Postiglione ITA

10 49 Rika Okuaki JPN 488 10 Cecilia Pampinella  ITA

11 131 Alma Coleta ARG 475 11 Maricarmen Rivera PUR

12 33 Ginnie Betts ENG 462 12 Anabella Rivera PUR

13 32 Claudia Postiglione ITA 450 13 Lucia Clenboski ARG

14 06 Csillag- Virag Kocsis HUN 438 14 Alma Coleta ARG

15 120 Tanja Ecker GER 425 15 Ginnie Betts ENG

16 173 Lucia Clenboski ARG 413 16 Marie Buchannen ENG

17 39 Paula Rodrigues BRA 400 17 Anna Tschirky SUI

18 31 Marie Buchannen ENG 395 18 Iva Dundová CZE

19 108 Iva Dundová CZE 390 19 Kateřina Trdlová CZE

20 164 Kateřina Trdlová CZE 385 20 Tanja Ecker GER

21 40 Anabella Rivera PUR 380 21 Evette Terblanche RSA

22 43 Evette Terblanche RSA 375 22 Maryam Halimi IRI

23 290 Maryam Halimi IRI 370 23 Nazanin Aminzadeh IRI

DSQ 150 Nazanin Aminzadeh IRI 24 Csillag- Virag Kocsis HUN

SEEDS



HEAT #1 HEAT #2
Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 162 Shuri Araki JPN 33.20.58 1 261 Rai Taguchi JPN 35.32.31
2 272 Titouan Puyo FRA 33.54.03 2 146 Noic Garioud FRA 35.56.66
3 154 Itzel Delgado PER 34.23.06 3 176 Ollie Houghton NZL 37.09.20
4 297 Michael Booth AUS 34.51.28 4 145 Blue Ewer ENG 37.40.65
5 264 Christian Andersen DEN 35.21.71 5 182 Johnny Hagan AUS 38.13.27
6 298 David Leão BRA 36.07.25 6 132 Santino Basaldella ARG 38.56.24
7 155 Antonio Morillo ESP 36.35.40 7 275 Donato Freens NED 38.59.59.
8 265 Campbell Carter USA 36.37.75 8 117 Riccardo Rossi ITA 39.16.98
9 268 Ben Moreham ENG 37.49.27 9 171 Manuel Hoyuela ESP 39.46.99

10 172 Kjell de Bruyn BEL 38.15.11 10 262 Noa Stender DEN 39.53.65
11 144 Paolo Marconi ITA 38.17.11 11 158 Omelv García PUR 39.54.58
12 175 Ricardo  Ávila PUR 38.17.24 12 181 Bastian Grimm GER 42.53.87
13 216 Anastasios Tsouris GRE 40.02.40 13 215 Vasileios Samniotis GRE 43.00.85
14 263 Tomáš Grošup CZE 43.59.23 14 259 Riley Jaggi USA 43.09.31
15 250 Francisco Giusti ARG 44.21.67 15 289 Vicente Vilanova VEN 45.00.43
16 119 Max Sijrier NED 44.39.64 16 252 Ondřej Petrák CZE 48.43.39
17 163 Cameron Carney CAN 46.21.73 17 53 Marcel Oliveira CRC 49.51.93
18 180 Normen Weber GER 47.39.03 18 123 Dan Miller CAN 50.18.52
19 54 Sebastian Fumero CRC OOT 19 161 Leandro Cruz BRA 53.04.55

116 Hassan Ajaj KSA DNS 115 Yousef Dagastani KSA DNF
147 Seyed Mohammadmatin IRI DNF

FINAL
Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 162 Shuri Araki JPN 27.23.39
2 146 Noic Garioud FRA 27.35.26
3 261 Rai Taguchi JPN 27.49.51
4 272 Titouan Puyo FRA 28.02.10
5 297 Michael Booth AUS 28.24.27
6 155 Antonio Morillo ESP 28.44.66
7 298 David Leão BRA 29.04.84
8 132 Santino Basaldella ARG 29.07.88
9 154 Itzel Delgado PER 29.18.75

10 176 Ollie Houghton NZL 29.25.20
11 144 Paolo Marconi ITA 29.27.92
12 264 Christian Andersen DEN 29.45.40
13 182 Johnny Hagan AUS 29.49.46
14 145 Blue Ewer ENG 29.59.20
15 117 Riccardo Rossi ITA 30.05.92
16 171 Manuel Hoyuela ESP 30.29.93
17 275 Donato Freens NED 30.31.53
18 268 Ben Moreham ENG 30.40.86
19 262 Noa Stender DEN 30.51.07
20 172 Kjell de Bruyn BEL 30.52.56
21 265 Campbell Carter USA 31.12.90
22 158 Omelv García PUR 31.12.94

                              SUP TECHNICAL RACE  MEN



   RESULTS          SEEDS
Place BIB NAME NF Points Seed NAME NF

1 162 Shuri Araki JPN 1000 1 Titouan Puyo FRA
2 146 Noic Garioud FRA 860 2 Noic Garioud FRA
3 261 Rai Taguchi JPN 730 3 Manuel Hoyuela ESP
4 272 Titouan Puyo FRA 670 4 Antonio Morillo ESP
5 297 Michael Booth AUS 610 5 Campbell Carter USA
6 155 Antonio Morillo ESP 583 6 Riley Jaggi USA
7 298 David Leão BRA 555 7 Rai Taguchi JPN
8 132 Santino Basaldella ARG 528 8 Shuri Araki JPN
9 154 Itzel Delgado PER 500 9 David Leão BRA
10 176 Ollie Houghton NZL 488 10 Leandro Cruz BRA
11 144 Paolo Marconi ITA 475 11 Riccardo Rossi ITA
12 264 Christian Andersen DEN 462 12 Paolo Marconi ITA
13 182 Johnny Hagan AUS 450 13 Ricardo  Ávila PUR
14 145 Blue Ewer ENG 438 14 Omelv García PUR
15 117 Riccardo Rossi ITA 425 15 Ollie Houghton NZL
16 171 Manuel Hoyuela ESP 413 16 Santino Basaldella ARG
17 275 Donato Freens NED 400 17 Francisco Giusti ARG
18 268 Ben Moreham ENG 395 18 Cameron Carney CAN
19 262 Noa Stender DEN 390 19 Dan Miller CAN
20 172 Kjell de Bruyn BEL 385 20 Itzel Delgado PER
21 265 Campbell Carter USA 380 21 Christian Andersen DEN
22 158 Omelv García PUR 375 22 Noa Stender DEN
23 175 Ricardo  Ávila PUR 370 23 Marcel Oliveira CRC
23 181 Bastian Grimm GER 370 24 Sebastian Fumero CRC
25 216 Anastasios Tsouris GRE 360 25 Michael Booth AUS
25 215 Vasileios Samniotis GRE 360 26 Johnny Hagan AUS
27 263 Tomáš Grošup CZE 350 27 Blue Ewer ENG
27 259 Riley Jaggi USA 350 28 Ben Moreham ENG
29 250 Francisco Giusti ARG 340 29 Hassan Ajaj KSA
29 289 Vicente Vilanova VEN 340 30 Yousef Dagastani KSA
31 119 Max Sijrier NED 330 31 Ondřej Petrák CZE
31 252 Ondřej Petrák CZE 330 32 Tomáš Grošup CZE
33 163 Cameron Carney CAN 320 33 Normen Weber GER
33 53 Marcel Oliveira CRC 320 34 Bastian Grimm GER
35 180 Normen Weber GER 310 35 Vicente Vilanova VEN 
35 123 Dan Miller CAN 310 36 Kjell de Bruyn BEL
37 161 Leandro Cruz BRA 300 37 Anastasios Tsouris GRE
38 54 Sebastian Fumero CRC 300 38 Vasileios Samniotis GRE

DNS 116 Hassan Ajaj KSA 39 Donato Freens NED
DNF 115 Yousef Dagastani KSA 40 Max Sijrier NED
DNF 147 Seyed Mohammadmatin IRI 41 Seyed Mohammadmatin IRI

              SUP TECHNICAL RACE  MEN



Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 141 Vaic Garioud FRA 29.08.59
2 275 Donato Freens NED 30.44.76
3 160 Nariakira Shimazu JPN 31.01.86
4 265 Campbell Carter USA 31.08.33
5 271 Hector Jessel ENG 32.18.01
6 269 Guilherme Olim POR 32.36.33
7 156 Joan Garcia ESP 32.43.24
8 133 Fabrizio Rondinara ARG 33.16.01
9 260 Asger Wohlert Smidt DEN 33.48.67
10 125 Niccolò Ricco  ITA 34.11.69
11 300 Rudah Bosi BRA 35.53.62
12 213 Nikolaos Malekakis GRE 36.00.62
13 121 Benyam Bossack GER 36.21.08
14 163 Cameron Carney CAN 37.59.00
15 166 Joshua Rivera PUR 38.10.42
16 165 Matyáš Soukup CZE 42.31.89
17 129 Nathan Denis SUI OOT
18 151 Ariya Nasri IRI OOT

        SUP JUNIOR TECHNICAL RACE BOYS



RESULTS
Place BIB NAME NF Points Seed NAME NF

1 141 Vaic Garioud FRA 1000 1 Vaic Garioud FRA
2 275 Donato Freens NED 860 2 Joan Garcia ESP
3 160 Nariakira Shimazu JPN 730 3 Campbell Carter USA
4 265 Campbell Carter USA 670 4 Nariakira Shimazu JPN
5 271 Hector Jessel ENG 610 5 Rudah Bosi BRA
6 269 Guilherme Olim POR 583 6 Niccolò Ricco  ITA
7 156 Joan Garcia ESP 555 7 Joshua Rivera PUR
8 133 Fabrizio Rondinara ARG 528 8 Fabrizio Rondinara ARG
9 260 Asger Wohlert Smidt DEN 500 9 Cameron Carney CAN
10 125 Niccolò Ricco  ITA 488 10 Asger Wohlert Smidt DEN
11 300 Rudah Bosi BRA 475 11 Hector Jessel ENG
12 213 Nikolaos Malekakis GRE 462 12 Nathan Denis SUI
13 121 Benyam Bossack GER 450 13 Matyáš Soukup CZE
14 163 Cameron Carney CAN 438 14 Benyam Bossack GER
15 166 Joshua Rivera PUR 425 15 Nikolaos Malekakis GRE
16 165 Matyáš Soukup CZE 413 16 Donato Freens NED
17 129 Nathan Denis SUI 400 17 Ariya Nasri IRI
18 151 Ariya Nasri IRI 395 18 Guilherme Olim POR

        SUP JUNIOR TECHNICAL RACE BOYS
SEEDS



Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 60 Cecilia Pampinella ITA 34.54.16

2 185 Soryn Preston USA 35.53.93

3 169 Elene Etxeberria ESP 38.58.37

4 38 Rebeka Klotz BRA 39.15.69

5 6 Csillag- Virag Kocsis HUN 40.17.78

6 47 Katrine Bergmann DEN 42.07.61

7 40 Anabella Rivera PUR 43.42.39

8 48 Rinka Mizutani JPN 43.52.56

9 34 Julia Risso FRA 44.04.87

10 122 Skadi Langbein GER 44.07.44

11 52 Maria Silva POR 47.30.44

12 118 Linda Syrovátková CZE 50.57.77

DNF 130 Giana Pacor ARG

DNF 152 Setayesh Goodarzi IRI

        SUP JUNIOR TECHNICAL RACE GIRLS



        RESULTS
Place BIB NAME NF Points Seed NAME NF

1 60 Cecilia Pampinella ITA 1000 1 Julia Risso FRA
2 185 Soryn Preston USA 860 2 Elene Etxeberria ESP
3 169 Elene Etxeberria ESP 730 3 Soryn Preston USA
4 38 Rebeka Klotz BRA 670 4 Rinka Mizutani JPN
5 6 Csillag- Virag Kocsis HUN 610 5 Rebeka Klotz BRA
6 47 Katrine Bergmann DEN 583 6 Cecilia Pampinella ITA
7 40 Anabella Rivera PUR 555 7 Anabella Rivera PUR
8 48 Rinka Mizutani JPN 528 8 Giana Pacor ARG
9 34 Julia Risso FRA 500 9 Katrine Bergmann DEN

10 122 Skadi Langbein GER 488 10 Linda Syrovátková CZE
11 52 Maria Silva POR 475 11 Skadi Langbein GER
12 118 Linda Syrovátková CZE 462 12 Setayesh Goodarzi IRI

DNF 130 Giana Pacor ARG 13 Maria Silva POR
DNF 152 Setayesh Goodarzi IRI 14 Csillag- Virag Kocsis HUN

SEEDS
        SUP JUNIOR TECHNICAL RACE GIRLS



HEAT #1 HEAT #2
Pl BIB NAME NF Time Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 86 Melanie Lafenetre FRA 50.39.58 1 89 Esperanza Barreras ESP 46.28.44
2 90 Alba Frey ESP 50.51.22 2 87 Iona Rivet FRA 46.42.17
3 128 Anna Tschirky SUI 51.58.70 3 21 Tarryn King RSA 46.55.89
4 60 Cecilia Pampinella  ITA 52.28.89 4 49 Rika Okuaki JPN 47.49.82
5 37 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 53.55.28 5 131 Alma Coleta ARG 48.30.32
6 39 Paula Rodrigues BRA 57.46.15 6 50 Roseli Novloski BRA 50.00.22
7 185 Soryn Preston USA 57.47.93 7 57 Laura Dal Pont  ITA 50.32.92
8 93 Takayo Yokoyama JPN 58.26.27 8 46 Nimsay García PUR 51.54.31
9 31 Marie Buchannen ENG 59.00.76 9 33 Ginnie Betts ENG 53.56.48

10 108 Iva Dundová CZE 1:05:09:77 10 120 Tanja Ecker GER 54.33.35
11 43 Evette Terblanche RSA 1:16:29:33 11 51 Verónica Silva POR 58.57.43

55 Sawsan Jan KSA DNS 12 118 Linda Syrovátková CZE 1.03.03.01
291 Setia Najafi IRI DNF 56 Rawan Barik KSA DNS

149 Maryam Ghasemaghay Zahrani IRI DSQ
29 30

31
FINAL 34

Pl BIB NAME NF Time 35
1 89 Esperanza Barreras ESP 31.00.47 38
2 86 Melanie Lafenetre FRA 31.22.33 39
3 37 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 31.40.03 42
4 90 Alba Frey ESP 31.58.02
5 128 Anna Tschirky SUI 32.03.28
6 87 Iona Rivet FRA 32.03.86
7 49 Rika Okuaki JPN 32.39.39
8 131 Alma Coleta ARG 32.54.48
9 21 Tarryn King RSA 33.29.06

10 60 Cecilia Pampinella  ITA 33.30.06
11 33 Ginnie Betts ENG 33.41.90
12 57 Laura Dal Pont  ITA 34.38.90
13 39 Paula Rodrigues BRA 34.39.27
14 50 Roseli Novloski BRA 34.44.27
15 31 Marie Buchannen ENG 34.57.22
16 120 Tanja Ecker GER 35.32;90
17 93 Takayo Yokoyama JPN 35.35.61
18 46 Nimsay García PUR 35.50.14
19 185 Soryn Preston USA 36.18.30
20 108 Iva Dundová CZE 37.42.31
21 51 Verónica Silva POR 39.04.98
22 43 Evette Terblanche RSA 40.21.58

                              SUP TECHNICAL RACE  WOMEN



   RESULTS          SEEDS
Place BIB NAME NF Points Seed NAME NF

1 89 Esperanza Barreras ESP 1000 1 Melanie Lafenetre FRA
2 86 Melanie Lafenetre FRA 860 2 Iona Rivet FRA
3 37 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 730 3 Esperanza Barreras ESP
4 90 Alba Frey ESP 670 4 Alba Frey ESP
5 128 Anna Tschirky SUI 610 5 Soryn Preston USA
6 87 Iona Rivet FRA 583 6 Rika Okuaki JPN
7 49 Rika Okuaki JPN 555 7 Takayo Yokoyama JPN
8 131 Alma Coleta ARG 528 8 Paula Rodrigues BRA
9 21 Tarryn King RSA 500 9 Roseli Novloski BRA
10 60 Cecilia Pampinella  ITA 488 10 Laura Dal Pont  ITA
11 33 Ginnie Betts ENG 475 11 Cecilia Pampinella  ITA
12 57 Laura Dal Pont  ITA 462 12 Maricarmen Rivera PUR
13 39 Paula Rodrigues BRA 450 13 Nimsay García PUR

14 50 Roseli Novloski BRA 438 14 Alma Coleta ARG

15 31 Marie Buchannen ENG 425 15 Ginnie Betts ENG

16 120 Tanja Ecker GER 413 16 Marie Buchannen ENG

17 93 Takayo Yokoyama JPN 400 17 Anna Tschirky SUI

18 46 Nimsay García PUR 395 18 Rawan Barik KSA

19 185 Soryn Preston USA 390 19 Sawsan Jan KSA

20 108 Iva Dundová CZE 385 20 Iva Dundová CZE

21 51 Verónica Silva POR 380 21 Linda Syrovátková CZE

22 43 Evette Terblanche RSA 375 22 Tanja Ecker GER
23 118 Linda Syrovátková CZE 370 23 Tarryn King RSA

DSQ 149 Maryam Ghasemaghay Zahrani IRI 24 Evette Terblanche RSA
DNF 291 Setia Najafi IRI 25 Setia Najafi IRI
DNS 56 Rawan Barik KSA 26 Maryam Ghasemaghay Zahrani IRI
DNS 55 Sawsan Jan KSA 27 Verónica Silva POR

              SUP TECHNICAL RACE WOMEN



Pl BIB NAME NF Time
1 273 Julen Marticorena FRA 33.18.60
2 135 Andrew Byatt ENG 33.33.88
3 126 Carlos Alonso ESP 34.40.98
4 157 Takehiro Horibe JPN 35.18.13
5 159 Max Torres PUR 35.42.91
6 184 Donald Miralle USA 35.44.74
7 143 Andrea Niciarelli ITA 37.13.53
8 186 Bastiaan de Knoop NED 38.16.90
9 105 Jader São Pedro BRA 38.37.20
10 281 Cristobal Risquez VEN 47.25.12

DNF 276 Omidali Soltani IRI

        PRONE TECNICAL RACE MEN



RESULTS
Pl BIB NAME NF Points Seed NAME NF
1 273 Julen Marticorena FRA 1000 1 Julen Marticorena FRA
2 135 Andrew Byatt ENG 860 2 Carlos Alonso ESP
3 126 Carlos Alonso ESP 730 3 Donald Miralle USA
4 157 Takehiro Horibe JPN 670 4 Takehiro Horibe JPN
5 159 Max Torres PUR 610 5 Jader São Pedro BRA
6 184 Donald Miralle USA 583 6 Andrea Niciarelli ITA
7 143 Andrea Niciarelli ITA 555 7 Max Torres PUR
8 186 Bastiaan de Knoop NED 528 8 Andrew Byatt ENG
9 105 Jader São Pedro BRA 500 9 Cristobal Risquez VEN 

10 281 Cristobal Risquez VEN 488 10 Bastiaan de Knoop NED
DNF 276 Omidali Soltani IRI 11 Omidali Soltani IRI

           SEEDS
PRONE TECHNICAL RACE MEN



Pl BIB NAME NF Time

1 36 Judit Verges ESP 34.22.97

2 58 Cornelia Rigatti  ITA 38.41.67

3 45 Molly Roodhouse ENG 46.28.08

4 35 Susette Velez PUR 46.35.13

5 44 Yurika Horibe JPN 47.45.53.

6 142 Elise Daudignon FRA 48.42.38

7 294 Sofia Naderi Fasih IRI OOT

        PRONE TECHNICAL RACE WOMEN



                 PRONE TECHNICAL RACE WOMEN

Pl BIB NAME NF Points Seed NAME NF

1 36 Judit Verges ESP 1000 1 Elise Daudignon FRA

2 58 Cornelia Rigatti  ITA 860 2 Judit Verges ESP

3 45 Molly Roodhouse ENG 730 3 Yurika Horibe JPN

4 35 Susette Velez PUR 670 4 Cornelia Rigatti  ITA

5 44 Yurika Horibe JPN 610 5 Susette Velez PUR

6 142 Elise Daudignon FRA 583 6 Molly Roodhouse ENG

7 294 Sofia Naderi Fasih IRI 555 7 Sofia Naderi Fasih IRI

                RESULTS                                                    SEEDS



    ISA WORLD SUP & PADDLEBOARD CHAMPIONSHIP - VENDEE - LES SABLES DOLLONE

Place Name NGB Point Place Name NGB Point
1 Max Torres PUR 1000 1 Lucia Cosoleto ARG 1000
2 Wes Fry AUS 860 2 Aline  Adisaka BRA 860
3 Benoit Carpentier FRA 730 3 Billie Scott NZL 730
4 Kai Bates AUS 670 4 Justine Dupont FRA 670
5 Guillermo Carracedo ESP 610 5 Iballa  Ruano ESP 610
6 Leonardo Gimenes BRA 583 6 Camille Dubrana FRA 583
7 Gabriel Bachelet FRA 555 7 Tarryn King RSA 555
8 Jethro Johnson RSA 528 8 Kilvia Cardoso BRA 528
9 Ohian Aizpuru ESP 500 9 Nimsay García  PUR 500
9 Kapono Fukuda JPN 500 9 Amelie Wink NZL 500
11 Tom King RSA 475 11 Skylar Rayner AUS 475
11 Aaron Rowe CIS 475 11 Kanani Yockman USA 475
13 So Nomura JPN 450 13 Alazne Aurrecoechea ESP 450
13 Omelv García PUR 450 13 Holly Bassett ENG 450
13 Adriano Nozekovski BRA 450 15 Takayo Yokoyama JPN 425
16 Pascal van der Mast NED 413 15 Aya Yurikusa JPN 425
16 Tomás Lacerda POR 413 17 Evette Terblanche RSA 400
16 Marcel Oliveira CRC 413 17 Lise Richard CAN 400
19 Sebastian Gomez PER 390 17 Milanka Linde GER 400
19 Noa Stender DEN 390 17 Laura Dal Pont ITA 400
19 Karlos Aarsen NZL 390 21 Sarah Perkins ENG 380
22 Marcio Dias ENG 375 21 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 380
22 Leonard Nika  ITA 375 21 Bettina Kohl GER 380
22 Jonatas Novaes USA 375 21 Verónica Silva POR 380
25 Bobo Gallagher USA 360 25 Josselyn Alabi ESA 360
25 Przemysław Kowalski POL 360 25 Roya Bakhtiarynia IRI 360
25 William Farey ENG 360 25 Claudia Postiglione ITA 360
25 Marco Geracitano ITA 360
25 Nick Crettenand SUI 360
25 Koen Proost NED 360
31 Jesse Cohen CAN 330
31 Benedikt Götz GER 330
31 Dan Thomson CAN 330
31 Benyam Bossack GER 330
31 Fabrizio Rondinara ARG 330
31 Juan Bernini CRC 330

MEN SUP SURF DIVISION
INDIVIDUAL PLACES 

WOMEN SUP SURF DIVISION
INDIVIDUAL PLACES



    ISA WORLD SUP & PADDLEBOARD CHAMPIONSHIP - VENDEE - LES SABLES DOLLONE

MAIN ROUND 1
HEAT#1 1 HEAT # 2 2 HEAT #3 3 HEAT # 4 4

Red 2 Leonard Nika  ITA 9.04 1 Bobo Gallagher USA 8.10 2 Kapono Fukuda JPN 8.60 2 Gabriel Bachelet FRA 10.16
Blue 1 Omelv García PUR 10.17 3 Noa Stender DEN 5.84 3 Jesse Cohen CAN 3.43 1 Wes Fry AUS 11.44

Green 3 Przemysław Kowalski POL 2.96 2 Benedikt Götz GER 6.77 1 Jethro Johnson RSA 10.40 3 Marcio Dias ENG 6.24
White 4 38 38 4 41 41 4 47 47

HEAT # 5 5 HEAT # 6 6 HEAT # 7 7 HEAT # 8 8
Red 2 Benoit Carpentier FRA 9.50 1 So Nomura JPN 11.00 2 Jonatas Novaes USA 4.53 3 Marco Geracitano ITA 6.50
Blue 1 Kai Bates AUS 14.10 3 Dan Thomson CAN 3.67 1 Sebastian Gomez PER 12.86 2 Max Torres PUR 9.27

Green 3 William Farey ENG 3.86 2 Tom King RSA 9.70 3 Benyam Bossack GER 1.66 1 Tomás Lacerda POR 9.36
White 4 48 48 4 42 42 43 43 43 4 37 37

HEAT # 9 9 HEAT # 10 10 HEAT # 11 11 HEAT # 12 12
Red 1 Guillermo Carracedo ESP 8.04 1 Ohian Aizpuru ESP 10.00 1 Leonardo Gimenes BRA 9.73 1 Adriano Nozekovski BRA
Blue 3 Juan Bernini CRC 2.20 3 Marcel Oliveira CRC 2.43 3 Fabrizio Rondinara ARG 2.84 3 Karlos Aarsen NZL

Green 2 Nick Crettenand SUI 2.93 2 Aaron Rowe CIS 5.44 2 Koen Proost NED 5.16 2 Pascal van der Mast NED
White 46 46 46 45 45 45 4 40 40 39 39 39

MAIN ROUND 2
HEAT # 1 13 HEAT # 2 14 HEAT # 3 15 HEAT # 4 16

Red 3 Omelv García PUR 6.80 4 Bobo Gallagher USA 2.47 2 Kai Bates AUS 12.63 3 So Nomura JPN 9.06
Blue 4 Benedikt Götz GER 3.20 3 Leonard Nika  ITA 5.00 4 Tom King RSA 5.83 1 Benoit Carpentier FRA 12.93

Green 1 Jethro Johnson RSA 10.50 2 Wes Fry AUS 11.57 3 Sebastian Gomez PER 10.44 2 Tomás Lacerda POR 9.14
White 2 Gabriel Bachelet FRA 7.33 1 Kapono Fukuda JPN 13.67 1 Max Torres PUR 13.33 4 Jonatas Novaes USA 6.30

HEAT # 5 17 HEAT # 6 18
Red 3 Guillermo Carracedo ESP 7.77 2 Ohian Aizpuru ESP 9.27
Blue 2 Aaron Rowe CIS 9.24 4 Nick Crettenand SUI 3.90

Green 1 Leonardo Gimenes BRA 15.77 1 Adriano Nozekovski BRA 10.16
White 4 Pascal van der Mast NED 5.73 3 Koen Proost NED 6.43

MAIN ROUND 3
HEAT # 1 19 HEAT # 2 20 HEAT # 3 21

Red 2 Jethro Johnson RSA 11.20 1 Leonardo Gimenes BRA 12.17 1 Benoit Carpentier FRA 11.74
Blue 3 Wes Fry AUS 10.83 3 Ohian Aizpuru ESP 8.20 2 Kai Bates AUS 10.63

Green 1 Max Torres PUR 13.50 4 Kapono Fukuda JPN 7.70 4 Adriano Nozekovski BRA 6.07
White 4 Tomás Lacerda POR 8.80 2 Gabriel Bachelet FRA 8.86 3 Aaron Rowe CIS 7.46

MAIN ROUND 4
HEAT # 1 22 HEAT # 2 23

Red 1 Max Torres PUR 12.40 3 Jethro Johnson RSA 6.67
Blue 3 Gabriel Bachelet FRA 9.70 2 Leonardo Gimenes BRA 12.90

Green 2 Benoit Carpentier FRA 10.33 1 Kai Bates AUS 13.67
MAIN ROUND 5

HEAT # 1 24
Red 3 Max Torres PUR 10.44
Blue 4 Leonardo Gimenes BRA 9.60

Green 2 Kai Bates AUS 12.44
White 1 Benoit Carpentier FRA 13.13

FINAL
49

Red 3 Benoit Carpentier FRA 9.70 1st=1st=1000 points
Blue 4 Kai Bates AUS 9.17 2nd=2nd=860 points

Green 1 Max Torres PUR 11.70 3rd=3rd=730 points
White 2 Wes Fry AUS 9.90 4th=4th=670 points

MEN SUP SURF DIVISION



    ISA WORLD SUP & PADDLEBOARD CHAMPIONSHIP - VENDEE - LES SABLES DOLLONE

REPECHAGE ROUND 1 4th=43th=270points ; 3rd=37th=300points
HEAT#1 25 HEAT#2 26 HEAT#3 27 HEAT#4 28

Red 2 Przemysław Kowalski POL 2.96 2 Noa Stender DEN 5.84 1 William Farey ENG 3.86 2 Dan Thomson CAN 3.67
Blue 4.2 FALSO #### 4.1 38 38 4.6 42 42 4.5 48 48

Green 1 Jesse Cohen CAN 3.43 1 Marcio Dias ENG 6.24 2 Benyam Bossack GER 1.66 1 Marco Geracitano ITA 6.50
White 4.4 47 47 4.3 41 41 4.8 37 37 4.7 FALSO ####

HEAT#5 29 HEAT#6 30
Red 2 Juan Bernini CRC 2.20 2 Marcel Oliveira CRC 2.43
Blue 4.10 FALSO #### 4.9 FALSO ####

Green 1 Fabrizio Rondinara ARG 2.84 1 Karlos Aarsen NZL 6.20
White 4.12 FALSO #### 4.11 40 40

REPECHAGE ROUND 2 4th=31th=330points ; 3rd=25th=360points
HEAT#1 31 HEAT#2 32 HEAT#3 33 HEAT#4 34

Red 1 Omelv García PUR 6.73 1 Leonard Nika  ITA 10.50 1 Sebastian Gomez PER 12.20 2 So Nomura JPN 5.40
Blue 3 Bobo Gallagher USA 3.53 4 Benedikt Götz GER 0.00 2 Jonatas Novaes USA 4.37 1 Tom King RSA 9.50

Green 4 Jesse Cohen CAN 2.40 2 Marcio Dias ENG 4.73 3 William Farey ENG 2.60 3 Marco Geracitano ITA 4.67
White 2 Noa Stender DEN 4.60 3 Przemysław Kowalski POL 0.93 4 Dan Thomson CAN 1.66 4 Benyam Bossack GER 1.47

HEAT#5 35 HEAT#6 36
Red 1 Guillermo Carracedo ESP 10.90 3 Koen Proost NED 3.50
Blue 3 Nick Crettenand SUI 2.46 2 Pascal van der Mast NED 5.07

Green 4 Fabrizio Rondinara ARG 0.00 1 Karlos Aarsen NZL 6.73
White 2 Marcel Oliveira CRC 8.90 4 Juan Bernini CRC 3.10

REPECHAGE ROUND 3 4th=22th=375points ; 3rd=19th=390points
HEAT#1 37 HEAT#2 38 HEAT#3 39

Red 2 Omelv García PUR 7.33 1 Guillermo Carracedo ESP 11.30 1 Tom King RSA 8.27
Blue 4 Marcio Dias ENG 5.53 2 Pascal van der Mast NED 7.77 4 Jonatas Novaes USA 4.80

Green 3 Sebastian Gomez PER 6.04 4 Leonard Nika  ITA 4.70 3 Karlos Aarsen NZL 5.93
White 1 So Nomura JPN 11.00 3 Noa Stender DEN 2 Marcel Oliveira CRC 7.37

REPECHAGE ROUND 4 4th=16th=413points ; 3rd=13th=450points
HEAT#1 40 HEAT#2 41 HEAT#3 42

Red 1 Wes Fry AUS 11.93 1 Aaron Rowe CIS 8.90 1 Ohian Aizpuru ESP 8.94
Blue 2 Kapono Fukuda JPN 9.20 4 Tomás Lacerda POR 4.46 3 Adriano Nozekovski BRA 8.17

Green 3 So Nomura JPN 8.37 2 Tom King RSA 8.10 2 Guillermo Carracedo ESP 8.40
White 4 Pascal van der Mast NED 6.24 3 Omelv García PUR 6.43 4 Marcel Oliveira CRC 4.43

REPECHAGE ROUND 5 3rd=11th=475points
HEAT#1 43 HEAT#2 44

Red 2 Wes Fry AUS 7.96 1 Kapono Fukuda JPN 12.83
Blue 3 Tom King RSA 7.67 3 Aaron Rowe CIS 8.36

Green 1 Ohian Aizpuru ESP 11.00 2 Guillermo Carracedo ESP 10.56
REPECHAGE ROUND 6 3rd=9th=500
HEAT#1 45 HEAT#2 46

Red 2 Gabriel Bachelet FRA 8.90 2 Jethro Johnson RSA 8.86
Blue 3 Ohian Aizpuru ESP 7.40 3 Kapono Fukuda JPN 8.70

Green 1 Guillermo Carracedo ESP 11.00 1 Wes Fry AUS 10.23
REPECHAGE ROUND 7 4th=8th=528points FINAL REPECHAGE 4th=6th=583points 
HEAT#1 47 3rd=7th=555points 48 3rd=5th=610points

Red 2 Guillermo Carracedo ESP 8.20 1 Max Torres PUR 12.27
Blue 4 Jethro Johnson RSA 6.07 4 Leonardo Gimenes BRA 8.03

Green 1 Wes Fry AUS 11.17 2 Wes Fry AUS 9.10
White 3 Gabriel Bachelet FRA 7.20 3 Guillermo Carracedo ESP 8.53

MEN SUP SURF DIVISION



    ISA WORLD SUP & PADDLEBOARD CHAMPIONSHIP - VENDEE - LES SABLES DOLLONE

MAIN ROUND 1
HEAT#1 1 HEAT # 2 2 HEAT #3 3 HEAT # 4 4

Red 1 Iballa  Ruano ESP 7.67 1 Takayo Yokoyama JPN 4.43 2 Aya Yurikusa JPN 3.70 1 Camille Dubrana FRA
Blue 2 Billie Scott NZL 5.73 4 Claudia Postiglione ITA 1.60 1 Laura Dal Pont ITA 3.96 2 Amelie Wink NZL

Green 3 Holly Bassett ENG 5.66 2 Milanka Linde GER 3.86 3 Bettina Kohl GER 0.50 3 Skylar Rayner AUS
White 30 30 30 3 Verónica Silva POR 2.00 4 Roya Bakhtiarynia IRI 0.00 31 31 31

HEAT#5 5 HEAT # 6 6 HEAT #7 7 HEAT # 8 8
Red 2 Justine Dupont FRA 11.00 3 Kilvia Cardoso BRA 6.30 1 Kanani Yockman USA 5.50 1 Alazne Aurrecoechea ESP 8.07
Blue 1 Lucia Cosoleto ARG 15.33 1 Aline  Adisaka BRA 10.10 2 Nimsay García  PUR 4.73 3 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 0.77

Green 3 Lise Richard CAN 4.73 2 Tarryn King RSA 8.84 3 Josselyn Alabi ESA 4.06 2 Sarah Perkins ENG 1.40
White 4 32 32 4 Evette Terblanche RSA 0.50 4 28 28 4 29 29

MAIN ROUND 2
HEAT#1 9 HEAT # 2 10 HEAT #3 11 HEAT # 4 12

Red 1 Iballa  Ruano ESP 10.33 4 Takayo Yokoyama JPN 3.53 1 Lucia Cosoleto ARG 12.67 1 Aline  Adisaka BRA 11.50
Blue 4 Milanka Linde GER 2.33 2 Billie Scott NZL 9.57 2 Tarryn King RSA 5.67 2 Justine Dupont FRA 9.90

Green 3 Laura Dal Pont ITA 3.50 1 Camille Dubrana FRA 9.83 3 Kanani Yockman USA 4.17 3 Alazne Aurrecoechea ESP 8.30
White 2 Amelie Wink NZL 4.03 3 Aya Yurikusa JPN 4.70 4 Sarah Perkins ENG 3.66 4 Nimsay García  PUR 5.47

MAIN ROUND 3
HEAT#3 13 HEAT # 2 14

Red 1 Iballa  Ruano ESP 13.14 1 Camille Dubrana FRA 10.00
Blue 2 Billie Scott NZL 7.67 4 Amelie Wink NZL 6.27

Green 3 Lucia Cosoleto ARG 7.33 2 Aline  Adisaka BRA 9.93
White 4 Justine Dupont FRA 6.67 3 Tarryn King RSA 8.17

MAIN ROUND 4
HEAT#1 15

Red 4 Iballa  Ruano ESP 5.44
Blue 1 Aline  Adisaka BRA 7.43

Green 3 Camille Dubrana FRA 5.67
White 2 Billie Scott NZL 6.97

FINAL 4th=670points ; 3rd=730points ; 2nd=860points ; 1st=1000points
HEAT#1 16

Red 2 Aline  Adisaka BRA 9.03
Blue 3 Billie Scott NZL 8.40

Green 1 Lucia Cosoleto ARG 10.07
White 4 Justine Dupont FRA 6.97

WOMEN SUP SURF DIVISION



    ISA WORLD SUP & PADDLEBOARD CHAMPIONSHIP - VENDEE - LES SABLES DOLLONE

REPECHAGE ROUND 1 4th=29th=340points ; 3rd=25th=360points
HEAT # 1 17 HEAT # 2 18 HEAT # 3 19 HEAT # 4 20

Red 1 Holly Bassett ENG 3.46 2 Verónica Silva POR 2.14 1 Lise Richard CAN 3.27 1 Kilvia Cardoso BRA 6.30
Blue 3 Claudia Postiglione ITA 1.03 4.1 FALSO #### 2 Evette Terblanche RSA 2.27 4.5 32 32

Green 2 Bettina Kohl GER 1.73 1 Skylar Rayner AUS 6.70 3 Josselyn Alabi ESA 1.87 2 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 0.77
White 4.4 FALSO #### 3 Roya Bakhtiarynia IRI 0.00 4.8 29 29 4.7 28 28

REPECHAGE ROUND 2 4th=21th=380points ; 3rd=17th=400points
HEAT # 1 21 HEAT # 2 22 HEAT # 3 23 HEAT # 4 24

Red 3 Laura Dal Pont ITA 2.77 2 Aya Yurikusa JPN 4.30 2 Kanani Yockman USA 3.13 1 Alazne Aurrecoechea ESP 8.00
Blue 2 Takayo Yokoyama JPN 5.13 3 Milanka Linde GER 3.27 1 Nimsay García  PUR 4.87 4 Sarah Perkins ENG 1.06

Green 1 Holly Bassett ENG 5.17 1 Skylar Rayner AUS 5.67 3 Lise Richard CAN 2.47 2 Kilvia Cardoso BRA 6.60
White 4 Verónica Silva POR 0.43 4 Bettina Kohl GER 1.20 4 Maricarmen Rivera PUR 1.03 3 Evette Terblanche RSA 1.2

REPECHAGE ROUND 3 4th=15th=425points ; 3rd=13th=450points
HEAT # 1 25 HEAT # 2 26

Red 3 Holly Bassett ENG 3.33 1 Skylar Rayner AUS 6.26
Blue 4 Aya Yurikusa JPN 2.07 4 Takayo Yokoyama JPN 3.07

Green 2 Nimsay García  PUR 7.16 3 Alazne Aurrecoechea ESP 4.44
White 1 Kilvia Cardoso BRA 8.66 2 Kanani Yockman USA 6.00

REPECHAGE ROUND 4 4th=11th=475points ; 3rd=9th=500points
HEAT # 1 27 HEAT # 2 28

Red 1 Lucia Cosoleto ARG 11.93 2 Tarryn King RSA 10.04
Blue 3 Amelie Wink NZL 4.87 1 Justine Dupont FRA 10.23

Green 2 Kilvia Cardoso BRA 9.40 4 Skylar Rayner AUS 5.54
White 4 Kanani Yockman USA 2.87 3 Nimsay García  PUR 6.60

REPECHAGE ROUND 5 4th=8th=528points ; 3rd=7th=555points
HEAT # 1 29

Red 2 Lucia Cosoleto ARG 8.50
Blue 3 Tarryn King RSA 5.83

Green 1 Justine Dupont FRA 9.63
White 4 Kilvia Cardoso BRA 4.40

REPECHAGE ROUND 6 4th=6th=583points ; 3rd=5th=610points
HEAT # 1 30

Red 4 Camille Dubrana FRA 4.80
Blue 3 Iballa  Ruano ESP 8.73

Green 2 Justine Dupont FRA 9.90
White 1 Lucia Cosoleto ARG 11.60

WOMEN SUP SURF DIVISION


